

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT on the GRADUATE CHAIR IN EDUCATION

This letter of agreement between Nipissing University and the Nipissing University Faculty Association (NUFA) outlines conditions pertaining to the Graduate Chair in Education.

The parties agree that:

- 1. Appendix Q expires June 30, 2021;
- 2. On July 1, 2021, the current Graduate Chair in Education will begin a three year term as the Graduate Program Coordinator in Education;
- 3. The workload reduction of the Graduate Program Coordinator in Education will be per 28.3 (a);
- 4. The duties of the Graduate Program Coordinator are listed in Article 42.8.

Nipissing University, Provost & Vice-President Academic & Research

Ay Vin hotel

Nipissing University Faculty Association (NUFA), President

April 6, 2021

Date